PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhuhai Baja Electronics Technology Co., Ltd.	04/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocateq International B.V.	
Street Address:	Ebweg 2	
City:	Barendrecht	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2991LT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12864159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128834900

Email: MarvaLewis@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: COZEN OCONNOR
Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5908-4PUS - 301396.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Weisz	
Signature:	/Edward M. Weisz/	
Date:	04/25/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5908-4PUS-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030284 FRAME: 0425

OF \$40.00 12864159

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This assignment is made on April 9, 2013 from ZHUHAI BAJA ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., China (the "Assignor") to ROCATEQ INTERNATIONAL B.V., with a place of business at Ebweg 2, 2991LT Barendrecht, the Netherlands (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Serial No. 12/864,159 (the "Pending Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

REPRESENTATIVE OF ZHUHAI BAJA ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Ву:	
(Signature)	
Name: <u>Li LIN</u> (Type or Print)	
Title: General Manager	<u>1</u>

Date: April 9, 2013

MIINE 22

Name: Shuhua DUAN

(Type or Print)

Date: April 9, 2013

{INN-0807-USPT/00019216v1}

PATENT REEL: 030284 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 04/25/2013